
f
m

..\<^'

SIGHTS &
INSIGHTS
1998^99

f*/.

SALEM COLLEGE

^'
').\

,.fi

al

;:^^

.^? 'W



t :;-:*:s?saife

J



^00/

Gramley Library

Salem Academy and College"

Winston-Salem, N.C 27108

• ua \jK \^„i3at»



I

I

!

^-.^^%^



SALEM COLLEGE

SIGHTS &
INSIGHTS

1998^1999

WlNSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA



w
Our College, Our Life

Salem's campus is more than just brick paths and historic buildings.

Our campus is very much a part of our daily lives and helps to shape

our college experience in a unique way. We have mixed pictures of

our campus with pictures of Salem students because it is symbolic of

our way of life. Salem is our home away from home. Our lives are

intertwined with our campus and with the many people we meet

here. We are a community. We form a bond that will never be broken.

No matter where life takes us, we will all hold a piece of Salem in

our hearts. We may joke about our sisterhood, but it is real. We are

sisters. Our lives are connected in a very special way. We grow

together in a strong educational environment. We bond together in

our dorms. The campus and its people influence each other. Without

Its students Salem would not be Salem. Without Salem we would

not have the chance to change and mature here. We thank Salem

and all of its faculty and staff for creating an environment where we
can come as girls and leave as women.

Aimcc Mcirtm, Andi Meraer, Stephanie Talben, and Mary Qmnn.



Laura Dangerfield and Sarah Cathenm; PhUlipi

OPENING 1

STUDENT LIFE 4

STUDENT PORTRAITS 50

SPORTS 114

CLUBS & ACTIVITIES 130

FACULTY & STAFF 156

STUDENT LIFE II 170

GRADUATION 182

ADVERTISEMENTS 186

INDEX 192

COLOPHON 200

I-



>^<a^J>.

Student Life

i»^^v.,L%^.



Katherme Montgomery

Courmey Booth. Jennifer Sidbitry, Melia Smith,

Tracy Tucker, and Jennifer Hi^ns

Brooke Barber and Margaret McCoUough

Dee Dee Carter and Tricia Fickes

PJI^^B^ Hf^aJ1
^^^^^^^_

ri^P^*^ [^^K^^ K- <^^H ^^^^^^H
^^^^v H r!^^H «s^^^^^^^^H
^^v *?% l^'~ 'j^K\LfL^^^r ^w

LC M!5
\l^1

B^^ v^W^L^^1
I >. ^-C B Hifllll^lii^M I

"

>•

r&^^B





I«



Mclanic Maloncy, Jamie Smith, Ivy Bulla, Emily Meyer, Bridget

Archibald, Kathryrx Sander, Helen Schlabs, arui Kerdra Landreth

mB'K







Amanda Bixhy, Cameron Dohy, Jennifer Williams. and]enn Van Etten

% ' -

.t.f
' ^iM^H^

Nekeyha Gardner, Kristma Henry, Kendra Bryant. ai\d Leah Gardner

Gramley Library

Salem Academy and Collegg
Winston Salem, N.C. 27108

11



l'tS8K.*=, y.A

Amanda Cormoih arni Maniya Barn/

(Js/m Hmnei, Robin Casey, and Rhi Lee

ft
PIBN.



^ -"^•^^W^
3i*m1

>^

-- --^^»-( ^*:-^?^-
-

"H '^^^^^^P^aHH

^1p

Anxanda Bowler, }enn Van Etten, Mims Creed. Hayat Legesse,

and Amanda Bixby

Enka Madden, Beth Rogerts, An\y Regrut, Audrey Morgan,
i ii

andjennijer Black

13



iaKL-t y

^-•^^ • w^ VA'^^tw^K. \tm^



15



V-rkW paBr<i



Big Sis' Little Sis'

]i Suk Yi and Maureen Carlomagno

Christin Batchelor. Karen Osuiald, and Allison Shreve

]enni Sue Quertermous , Sam Oliver, and Alisa Burkett

17

A ' t CA V



opening

Convocation

^%i ^-^ >!L.sa^ !P"B^^'^'*r^" V K. I





Fall Lawn Party
August 29, 1998

"-'A >^^^«»^- > J-a,^^^ 1^1 <* '•• "^1



Clara-Mane Hemnck, Namsha Gambrell, Heather Draiis, Pun^i Patet

21



Boogie Nights
September 19, 1998

Sarah Hokhoiiser, Tma Brooks, and]ulie Kowal

Tricta Fickes, ]enn Clay, Sarah Ficklen, Melissa Jones,

Kennene Lawrence, ]essica Kortz, Emmy Weber, and Kelly Soph,

Monica Wood, Jenny Cook, and Maria Parker

Jamie Smith and Kathryn Sander

22



Vii'ifl?) Tig/ie and L;vnn justice

NlL'nlc Piilts dlld /i')mi/i'7" Gdrdt'llc'!'

1

Headier A. Wall, Headier £. Wall, Jennifer Higgms, C/irisrian

Enochs, Karla Gort, Suzanne Fleming, and Courtney Booth

Ivy Bulla, Elizabeth Puniell, Helen Schlabs, and Katherine Leonard

23



i "i n





FallFest 1998
Board Games

Class of 1999: Clue Class of 2001: Ouiji Board
Class of 2000: Jumangi Class of 2002: Candy Land

Betsy Reese, Elizabeth Perry, Jennifer Fedor, Jessica Kortz,

Jenn Clay, Tricia Fickes, and Margie Norwood

Kathenne Vanier and iMiira Correll

Megan Campus, Jciini/cr Cresenzo, Jennifer Reid, Bronwyn

Schiffer, Sandra Rivera, and May Lynn Avile\

Lucia Uldrick and Benni Blount

26



27

v r.i*Y*:



#- .

i^^-^L^^I

Sarah Morgan, Helen Schtahs, and Brandy Chappell

w ^^«i* I iwiC ^ i-a»^*-i> V



]ennifer Higgitis and Monte Ho/land

Emil\ riiniuin, .Aiiiit' Bnnilt;\' Eubank, and Salh Hubbard

Back: Kristina Amindon, Sarah Harwood. ]enmfer Fedor,

Elizabeth Smith, Monica Varandam, Andrea Hartley, Front:

lenmfer Morris, Amanda Reeves, Courtney Overby, Emily Barrett,

Michelene Daoud, Soi'atha k'hm, and Kim Engebretson



Halloween

^.1^



Family Weekend

Laura Correl, Erin Gardner, Katie Bradbury, Catherine Wells,

Kathenne Montgomery, and Polly Wdhon

I'

Leah Gardner. Eha Gardner. a)vi Nekeyha Gardner

31



Casino Night
November 21, 1998

>.*





January Term 1999

Anabelki Torres and Pednto Sanchez-San ]orge Children's Hospital

Token Clark, Robin Casey, Angela Ashton, Dr. Pate, aiid Jennifer

in Aquatic Chemistry

1^ A

"Global Bankmgand Business" with Dr. }ohe

Cynthia Barber, Jennifer Reid, and Jenny Martin at

Wak Disney World

34



'Sidh Hubbard. Karla Gort, Heather E. Wall at the Eiffel Tower

Ann Mar Ulei and Friendly Airport Guy

Arts In Europe" with Mrs. Tilley and Mrs. Griffin

35



"^f

City Lights Salem Nights
Winter Formal February 13, 1999

Jennifer Forbes and Aisha Dew
Mary Hillard Fnwler and Cozette Dorado

Laura DangerfieUl. Eve Harwood, Mana Abel.

Sarah Catherine Phillips, Sarah Sexton, Katie Dail, Rachel Class,

Jessica Simpson, Amanda Morse

Moniqne Greene and Nathalie Lindsay

56

>LA. iifiitt.^U^ i|«.»uii.« -*." wn



^^t»-3



Aleta Shelton and Uneeda Brewer

Melanie Carlson, Alexa Starr, Guien Blanton

and dates from Wake Forest

A Laura Watkim, Leigh Ann Jones, Jennifer Schleider, Stephanie

Hester, Sally Brock, Crystal Hundley, and Melissa Jories

Erin Baker and Kristy Jefferies

38



Angela Ashwn. Amhu Shrestki. Ambella Torres

Erin Gardner, Karla Gort. Ellen Kitchen, Sails Hubbard,
Suzanne Fleming. Kane Bradbury, Catherme Welh

Casey Lloyd, Jessica VonCannon, Jennifer Butler,

and Migling Cuervo

Alisa Burkett

39



Jenny Mamn and Kristy Keck

Kim Winters and Becky McClintock

>» " I UU
I



41



.fj^»" y.

Sophomore Surprise

42

«3Mr^
l il ^M HiHI



43

i V itiM'^rik . t i



Founder^s Day

"V «.^S!#-y
'' L I lil HJi J^ JM.H.I



f

Sophomore Senior

45



April Dance Weekend

Kathleen Dziak, Emily Haughton, Melissa]ones, Cindy Randolph, Gina DeMasi,
and Melissa Marion

Andrea Whumker, Token Clark, Amanda Burkett, Katy Soule
,
Jessica Konz, Mimi Aledo,

and Heather McCleery

-.»• r



Lindsey Mayfield, Karla Gort, Ellen Kitchen,

Chnscian Enochs, and Jennifer Higgms

Anuinda Evans , Cat Leu/is

,

Jennifer Schleider, and

Kathenne Vamer

Lisa Bradley, Heather Roberts, Merry Alice

Wilmoth, Elizabeth Pumell,

and Laura Warlick

47



spring Musical

"Little Shop of Horrors*'

Jenn-« Cook and Erm Baker

/enn^ Cook and Allison Toney

}enni Sue Quenermous and Amy Woodall

]enmfer Reid and Erika Madden

48





v,^:^,^:^

Student Portraits
Katy Soide, ]essica Faulkenberry, Amanda Burkett, Ashley Huhtrand.

Benni Blount. Heather Douglas, and Sara Mitchell

I

Jenny Hartman, ]o Jenkins, Jamie Mungle. Blair Strickland, and Jenny Cresenzu

Heather Draus, Missy Thornley, Mary Mac Sehastion. Suzanne Johnson,

Sarah Thompson, Laura Correll, and Sban Dixon

50

*? -!» -r



51



Seniors

52

--!» r "

Ul ^UHU '-USn



Ertka Madden . Kawanna Mt;/i'm, Sandra Rivera, Mimi Aledu

Liicia Uldrick ar\d Telia Tod/son

53



s.

I

Patricia Ann Ashworth Jessica B. Atkinson
Psychology and History

May Lynn Aviles

History

Erin Baker
Music

Cynthia Barber

History and Education

Jennifer Black

Biology

54

-«r"



Rebekah Bushey
Religion

Margaret-Ann Campas
Sociology

Chastity Carico

Mandy Thoinas and L\nn Norm Katy Cash
Arts Management

a

55



I flft
•»-->.

Johnna Chatham
Sociology and Education

Anna Cheek
Arts Management

Jenny Crescenzo

Biology

Mehssa Day
English

Melanie Clodfelter

Communications

Erin Doherty
Physician Assistant Program

56

ujiS'^ w



Desire Edwards
Communications

Peggy Ethier

Business Administration and German

Sarah Evans
Economics and Sociology

Mia Fahmie
Communications

Katharine Ferrell

Telecommunications

Jennifer Forbes

Psychology and Sociology

Cynthia Barber

57



i jTitm

W 1

Christine Frey

Business Administratit

Martha Goff
English

Anna GaHmore
American Studies

Myra Gooden
Psychology

Dora Goff

Business

Francis Gore
Art History

Niki Gwaltney
Business Administration

Liiura Sides arid Helen Schlahs

58

W.WJLJJ33



Whitney Hahn
International Relations and German

Penny Vestal arid Amaiida Waugh

Deborah Hall

Psychology and Sociology

Mary Louise Harris

Organ Performance

Jennifer Hartman
Communications

Rebecca Hensberry
Mathematics and Biology

Laura Holland Jo Jenkins
Biology French and Foreign Language Management

59



Alice Joe

Sociology

Melissa Jones

Psychology

Rosa Johnson
Sociology

Shakerra Jones

English

Courtney Jones

Biology

Amanda Juma
Communications

' r ^ ..•

^^s-^j



L**"
-^JSIBW

Valerie Keathley

International Relations

Barbara King
English

Shannon Lawing
Biology and Math

.^t7

ChuHyong Marsh and Joy Dai

Kendra Landreth
Business Administration

Torva Larson

Math

Anne Mar Liles

Business Administration

Sally Lockard
History

61



Erica Madden
French, Spanish, and Foreign

Language Management

Sherry Wood Long Sarah Macgregor
Arts Management and Music

i'
1

P:

1l^^'c Wr
^s«V !15^mJF

#
iP^f" u

^
Melanie M. Maloney

Communications
Whitney Mann

Psychology

ChuHyong Marsh
International Relations and History

Aimee K. Martin

Economics

Anne Marie McDonald
Communications

62

u 'wu 'jjai



L^i£5i»

Kawanna L. Melvin
International Relations, History,

and Economcis

Emily B. Meyer
Communications

Nancy Morlier

Music

Shirley L. Morit:
Business Administration

Audrey E. Morgan
Economics and Spanish

Jamie Mungle
Gommunications

Anne Burnley Eubank aiulju Jenkins Elizabeth Newberry
English

63



Lynn Norris

Studio Art

Jennifer Norvell

Commiiniciitions

LaShika Norwood
English

Gretchen Parker

English

Izzy Percy

English

Nissa Peterson

Sociology

64

^



Molly Plemmons
Studio Art

Bethany Ramsey
Philosophy and Sociology

Amy L. Regrut

BuMness and German

Jennifer Reid
Vocal Pertormance

Sandra Rivera

Soc iology

Sarah Roberts

Psychology

Erica Madden, Mia Fahmie, Sandra Rivera,

Beth Gantj, May Linn Aviles. Deena Patel

65



Laureal Robinson
English

Kathryn E. Sander
Interior Design

Clare C. Seagraves

History

Caroline Seward
Psychology and English

Bronwyn Shiffer

Religion

Uiuni I hAlcind

Helen Schlabs

German and Art History

Jillian Shelton

Communicntions

66

wsn



Cynthia Barber, Jermifer Black, and Deborah Hallmm f ^ ^ /%

m!U^
A

Tara Simpson
English

Jamie Smith
Sociology

Sarah-Henning Snellings

English and Spanish

Jennie Sosnowski
Biology and Music

Laura Sides

Spanish

Summer Smith
English

April B. Sprinkle

Biology

67



Amanda Thomas
History and Sociology

Linda Thompson
Business AJininistration

^E^^ ~S
p ('1
1 1
^^H --^ ^^1
Wendy McClung Talley

English

TeHa Tollison

Communications and Spanish

Curissa Townsend
Studio Art

Lucia Uldrick

Sociology

Penny Vestal

Biology

68

r"^^ i^aa--^;



Sara VonCannon
Communications

¥ ^:

«
ttMl

^^«*;^"M

Ashley-Christine Wahers
Chemistry

NOT PICTURED

Amanda Waugh
Biology

Grace Weeden
American Studies and English

Laura Adrian

Mary Alice Arthur

Patricia Ashworth

Joel Ayres

LaRita Bell

Heather Binkley

Jo Bjorling

Anna Black

Sonya Black

Ann Boger

Nicole Boyce

Nancy Bramlett

Donna Brooks

April Brown

Diana Bryant

Theresa Burke

Amanda Bumette

Martha Byrd

Lynn Campbell

Meg Clark

Ruth Coleman

Pappi Conrad

Susan Crotts

Megan Dillard

Karen Durham
Dee Dee Edmondson

Jenny Eldridge

Karen Elledge

Erin Ervin

Val Fila

Carol Flores-DeValgaz

Angle Fogg

Glenda Fox

Brenda Gainey

Cynthia Gathings

Deborah Grigg

Martha Guilbalt

Brandy Hall

Karen Hall

Robin Hancock

Sherrl Harris

Julie Hayes

Michelle Henning

Kim Hensley

Sandra Horton

Brenda Hubbard

Donna Hull

Julie Idol

Debby Jackson

Karla Jewell

Heather Johnson

Melanie Jones

Louise Juboor

Jackie Kaylor

Bobbie King

Meredith Lloyd

Jamie Lofland

Sherry Long

Vickie Lyck

Lyn Lyle

David Marion

Sally Mauney
Mazarene McConnel
Tern McCuIIar

Theresia Medley

Geri Milner

Lisa Mishoe

Martha Mustin

Michelle Myers

Andie Nantz

Genita Oakes

Tori Osborne

Pat Pine

Susan Pond

Shannon Ragsdale

Diane Robinson

Lynn Royster

Stacey Sexton

Jane Sherrill

Becky Simmons

Dawn Smith

Jena Smith

Shelia Smith

Leigh Somerville

Amber Southard

Anne Spencer

Jacqueline Taylor

Diane Teague

Robin Underbill

Mitzi Vance

Emily Walker

Louise Wall

Vicki Walton

Catrina Watkins

Gail Westmoreland

Denny Whalen
Sally Wiese

Tammy Williams

Dennis Wingate

Suzannah Yeckel

69

rc^^K w. !fiS



C ' ' H

w
70

Jennifer Harmuin and Kristy ]efferies



^»

I^^WIH \ 9m 1 1

i

«

Jennifer Forbes

Sandra Rivera and Nicole Boyce

:«

Sarah MacGregor, Enri Baker, and Sally Lockard

71



Juniors

Class of 2000

Junior Class Officers: Karla Gon, Karen Oswald. Sally Hubbard.

and Sarah Hokhouser

Melissa Marion and Gina Dernasi

72

^
i

{

MH i

I 4j?
I ^ ^^^H"7 /

'

-

^^^/^ -

—

im



»9>^\t3r
1^

•ij

1^

Dee Dee Carter and Jennifer Twmeham

Amanda Gardner

A hU c»^4
M"^^K^ I J^1 i

JSI
t 3 ^^^^^B ^ '^^^^^^^^^^^i

^"^^^^^9^^ne^^^l^H
I.-. 'i1

73

.^"O.



74

Jennifer Butler

Jennifer Chappie

Jennifer Cook

^m .



ii;7iin' Martin, Jennifer Reid, Monica Wood, and Mana Parker

Lili Cook

Migling Cuervo

Lindsay Cunningham

Joy Dai

Gina DeMasi

Aisha Dew

Anna Dieffenbach

LaReese Donaldson

Allison Douglas

Stephanie Dutton

it

75



Tina Edwards

Christian Enochs

Anne Burnley Eubank

Maggie Fan

Suzanne Fleming

Ashley Forte

Mary Hillard Fowler

Amanda Gardner

Jennifer Gardner

Kathryn Gibson

Lakela Gillis

Karla Gort

m^' *'IHHB^H K ^ 9^^H
S^fSSSS'^^H K ^ ^cbc^^^BH

H^ Ji^^^
Pf^'" Nfl| 1^^ ^

Mgj1

76

ti^s'*^ V « .-, .'«U,J



Stacy Griffin

Ginger Hendricks

Jennifer Higgins

Katie Holland

Sarah Holthauser

Sally Hubbard

Kristy Jefferies

Jamina Johnson

Sara Jones

Cathy Karuga

Ellen Kitchen

Katie Lasker

77



Casey Lloyd

Melissa Marion

Jenny Martin

Heather McCleery

Rebecca McClintock

Michelle McKoy

Karen Oswald

Maria Parker

Emily Pittman

Nicole Potts

Carrie Pritchard

Elizabeth Purnell

78

rrrxtn



Heather A
.
Wall and Courtney Booth

Jenni Sue Quertermous

Katie Redding

Beve Remington

Meka Rosa

Zakiyyah Samuels

Aleta Shelton

Anshu Shrestha

Heather Smith

Mary Smith

Jena Smith

79



Melia Smith

Katy Stuck
i

Melanie Swain

Allison Toney

nabella Torres

Tracy Tucker ft^
Jennifer Twineham

Kristie Vernon

Heather E. Wall

Laura Warlick

Andrea Whittaker

Meredith Wood

80

T. .
•'*» .''-.-, '>J



NOT PICTURED
Heather Allen

Donna Andrews

Judy Arnold

Lisa Ayer

Karen Baker

Dian Barlow

Ann Bonner

Courtney Booth

Dennis Bowman
Lena Boyeva

Angela Brannock

|Kendra Bryant

Li: Butler

Dorothy Carlton

Drusilla Carter

Mary Carter

jMandy Cartner

'April Coan
Becky Connelly

jAmie Cook
(Angie Darcy

Li: Darcy

(Heather Darcy

Grace Davis

[Margaret Davis

JLaNell DeLoach

ptephanie Dutton

Kathleen Dziak

tana Elliot

Meredith Essie

|\4ichelle Fitzgerald

vlary Flowers

'aul Fogg

^ekeyha Gardner

Dici Gavrila

vlarcella Gentle

Dhristine Goldbach

irin Goliszek

rck'^tt

Michele Golobic

Candace Goss

Christina Green

Jennifer Guidry

Clementine Gunter

April Hairston

Melissa Hall

Pamela Hauser

Chris Hemeric

Sonia Hensel

Christina Herko

Crushonna Himes

Khristie Hohson

Lora Holland

Becky Hopkins

Maria Huckahee

Tracie Huffman

Sharon Hughes

Robin Human
Ursula Jacobs

Cheryl James

Sharon James

Donna Jarrell

Cherie Johansen

Shera Johnson

Lanae Jones

Karen Kates

Theresa Kivett

Tasha Lanier

Katherine Leonard

Dana Mabe
Sally Manner

Christina Martin

Selena Mayherry

Lindsay Mayfield

Bernadetta McDougald
Pam McPheters

Sheryl Monks

Monica Wood

Ji Suk Yi

Kela Moore

Pam Morrison

Jennifer Newsome
Pamela Niven

Michelle Nowlin

Bonnie Null

Kenneth O'Neal

Theresa Owens
Mary Patterson

Stacey Persin

Carly Phillips

Deb Piombino

Dusty Pratt

Angela Priddy

Lori Reese

Heather Roberts

Sabrina Robinson

Connie Rogers

Caria Rosen

Shannon Russ

Mary Shaw
Shirley Shouse

Angela Shue

Angela Simmons
Heather Sizemore

Catherine Smart

Martha Smith

Sharon Smith

Yvette Spencer

Gretchen Sperduti

Anita Stanback

Kena Stone

Tanya Tai

Sharia Tempelton

Renee Thomas

Jill Tilley

Dana Triplett

Elliot Turner

Stephanie Valenti

Lone Wagner

Heather A. Wall

Julie Waller

Marguerite Wesley

Kelley West

Robbie White

Sallie White

Merry Alice Wilmoth

Deborah Wilson

Amy Woodall

Nancy Zimmerman

81





83



Sophomores

Class of 2001

.av.,





Nik} Jacouhs and Amanda Burkett

Mimi Aledo

Lauren Alspaugh

Kristina Amidon

Darci Bagnell

Dasha Barabash

Emily Barrett

Amanda Bethea

Gwen Blanton

Benni Blount

Mary Bohrer

ES
p^^jjjjVJp

r' ^^^^^^^j

\ ^^H
86





Kristy Keck and Amaiida Davee

Jenn Clay

Katie Dale

Amanda Davee

Cozette Dorado

Heather Douglas

Tricia Doyle

Kim Engebretson

Monique Farrell

Jessica Faulkenberry

Jennifer Fedor

88

^^JK'm



Tricia Fickes

Kui Gachari

Stephanie Hester

Tomika Holley

Jamie Horn

Emmy Weber, Jessica Kortz, and Gwen Blanton

89



Dana CalAer, Michelle Ashhy,

Larz Rodkey, Kim Byerly, Candice Sotnffer,

Alexa Starr, Katy B. Hum, Benni Blount,

Kennette Lawrence, Mimi Aledo, Sarah Shechek

\i

^2

.£ilk^

^0- 4J*
- * I, » J

Ashley Hulstrand

Crystal Hundley

Katy B. Hurn

Traci Jackson

Jenni Jenkins

Mary Jenkinson

Leigh Ann Jones

Melissa Jones

Sarah Jones

f!^
f

1 ("^^i

1: %

'%
IP .^- j^^H

r <>vt,^

flIMp'""

mM^^^
J& ^.>^H

i
^m^^tfl^r^^^^^^^

90

.*m.^



«W/«!\\!r

Lynn Justice

Kristy Keck

Kennette Lawrence

Kizzy Lewis

Sara Mitchell

Sarah Morgan

Jennifer Morris

Tiffany Newsome

Margie Norwood

Funmi Oluwadiya

Courtney Overby

Elena Perrineau

1

91

.'>«f^j



Anne Perry

Elizabeth Perry

Cynthia Randolph

Betsy Reese

Amanda Reeves

Hilary Robertson

Sarah Sheckels

Jennifer Sidbury

Elizabeth Smith

u. .>

If 1

1

^^

Wendy Rouse l^pv
I g."^^

Kathryn Rowe m^iv
Jennifer Schleider

^^I^^^BP'T ^FC:<:-

92



Candice Sotriffer

~^KZ

Stephanie Thomas

Crystal Thorton

Angela Tlggle

Vivian Tighe

Elizabeth Perry, Betsy Reese, and Anne Perry

93



AUyson Tinker

Jeannette UUoa

Monica Varandani

Carrie Vogler

Sarah Warlick

Laura Watkins

Emmy Weber

Kim Winters

Chu Wong

m1
*«** «?

i^Af
.. WL

^BVn><^^|| ih 1^

ffl 1i— _.

Lily Zhang

Emily Zhou

94



f^-

NOT PICTURED
Wendy Adams
Kim Ancona

Patricia Anthony

Sally Armstrong

Michelle Ashhy

Debbie Ayers

Elaine Bare

Lindsay Braden

Melissa Bradshaw

Regina Brim

Buffy Burgess

Dana Calder

John Castrovinci

Connie Caudle

Connie Cherry

Lea Chisum

Alisha Craig

Kelly Cunningham

Michelene Daoud

Barbara Dendy

Kathy Dotson

Beth Essick

Kendra Findley

Holli Flmdt

Sheilla Fortuna

Hilda Gaither

Kenny Galloway

Kathy Gentry

Therese Geralds

Ruth Gibson

Monique Green

Allison Hairston

Carolyn Hairston

Linda Hammer
Emily Haughton

Larretta Hauser

Arline Hayes

Betsy Hoglander

Gina Johnson

Kimberly Johnson

Mary Beth Johnson

Janie Kallam

Cindy Kelly

Genevieve Kennedy

Sovatha Khin

Margaret Kitley

Lisa Lara

Courtney Laws

Adrienne Livengood

Pauline Loggins

Kristy Loveday

Qin Lu

Mary Gordon Jenkimon , Monique Ferrell,

and Sarah Warlick

Melissa Martin

Courtney Mathieson

Delaine Matsukawa

Tom Maudlin

Harriet McCarthy

Cheryl McCraney

Carolina Menendez

Nicole Miller

Jackie Mock
Vanessa Mowery

Bessie Muptumira

Terry Murphy

Julie Ore

Cathy Pace

Sharee Peoples

Darlene Peters

Nancy Pritchard

Lisa Ratcliff

Amanda Reece

Tangelia Reed

Elizabeth Richie

Alfreda Robinson

Larissa Rodkey

Vi Rogers

Joy Samuel

Sheila Schaftran

Lisa Schehr

Debra Seipel

Danielle Settle

Delores Settle

Kelly Soffe

Heather South

Courtney Spellman

Maria Strates

Lindsey Strickland

Vivian Sutphin

Jan Taylor

Brad Terrell

Sherry Tew
Lisa TuUock

Sara Vamer
Danielle Virtue

Donna Wagner

Grace Ward

Abby Whitaker

Adoria Williams

Cathy Woosley

Debra Yates

95 I



Tricia Fickes and }enn Clay

Andrea Whmaker arid Token Clark

l^^t'^[^^^i
11^^ 1 ."^ M

^K. '"•^i^ ^^^^^k
jB. iI

^^H^SXS .a ^^^^Bts^^K^^ SnvuHul^^fl^BI

^^^^-^11^^
BeKy Reese and Elizabeth Perry

Mimi Aledo and Heather South

96



r-^r^sn^

Sarah Sheckles. Kristy Keck. Amanda Davee, Andrea Whittaker

Token Clark , and Heather McCleery

Courtney Chapman, Emily Barrett, Kam Mackie ,

Elizabeth Smith, and Jennifer Fedor

^H'-s^ ^^

A^^^ iA^Ar''^BI i

»^
i

^^^^^^^B'^^^^^^^^^^^Btk^^^^^^^H 1 ^^^^^^^^^^^^F ^i

d

> iV

I

1^'

Jennifer Schleider, Katy B. Hum, Amanda Davee, Jenn Clay,

Enn Baker, Marta Abel. Triaa Fickes, and Natasha Gambrell

Jessica Faulkenberry

97



Freshmen

Class of 2002

Michelle Phillips, Sloan Dixon, Sarah Thompson,

Mary Mac Sebastian, and Heather Draus

^

Sarah Thompson and Missy Thomley

98

-'fg^fs:^



Suzanne Johnson, Emily Stegman, Hunter Brady, Enn Gardner,

Polly Willson, Becca Doumi, Katherme Montgomery, Brooke

Barber, aiid Kim Moore

99



Marta Abel

Frances Ahunt

Meredith Andrews

Manuja Baral

Brooke Barber

Christin Barnhardt

Belen Belete

Pam Betters

Amanda Bixby

100

Sakm College Freshman Orientation—Com Maze



V .

Rhiannon Kasadra, Rowe Carenen, Michelle Phillips, and

Brnnke Burlier

Katie Bradbury

Bacot Bridger

April Brown

Alisa Burkett

Rowe Carenen

Maureen Carlomagno

^l^^^l^i,*\^\hiiiS\"" 'i'f'f

1m^ L ^fhm

\v

Melanie Carlson

Melanie Carriker

Robin Casey

101



Eve Harwood, Macey Morris,

Sarah Sexton, Amanda Morse,

Rachel Class , and Annette Lithgow

Rachel Closs

Emily Collins ^-'ij

Amanda Connolly

Laura Correll

Heather Corron

Caroline Creaser

Mims Creed

Misti Culler

Laura Dangerfield

102



5^:?]

Mindy Daniel

Sloan Dixon

Cameron Doby

Holly Douglas

Jennifer Dowdy

Becca Downs

Heather Draus

Amanda Evans

Sarah Everton

'it-
.._-i— Freshmen 'b\evj-

iJ

\. %AV ^ife-.M ^ ,

f'"'"Cym 1
Tt r •^

B^ ^^^A^-^iv

^H^
J
w

f ^^j^_^^^^-.^\. 1

i^
11
>

i

ISl. ---^yT^-TK^ , ^ 5i • V >

103



Kathleen Ford

Erin Gardner

Penny Gatsis

Buki Gbade-Oyelakin

Carrie Gouchenour

Eve Harwood

Marilyn Hayes

Usha Haynes

Jenny Helton

Jewell Jessup

104



f^jm/'OW'

Suzanne Johnson

Elizabeth Johnston

Rhiannon Kasarda

Meredith Killen

Ran Kong

Rhi Lee

Hyatt Legesse

Jennie Lewis

Staci Lewis

105



Maureen Carlomagno aiid Margaret McCoUottgh

Annette Lithgow

Margaret McCoUough

Crystal McCraney

Terese McGee

i^
lenee McGowen Jfef

^

Faith Mmanywa ^
^1

Katherine Montgomery

Kim Moore

Macey Morris

106



Maggie Morrison

Amanda Morse

ChiChi Okafer

Sam Oliver

Emily Owens

Courtney Pender

Michelle Phillips

Sarah Catherine

Phillips

Allison Poindexter

Bree Price, Crystal McCraney, and Carrie Emann

107



Lisa Poston

Bree Price

Amanda Pruitt

Shannon Purdie

Nina Regan

Beth Rogers

Michelle Schmidt

Sarah Sexton

Erica Shehan

Melanie Carlson

108



^- / Md)i!(/d Bura!

Allison Shreve

Jessica Simpson

Noora Singh

Kyley Smith

Emily Stegman

Kim Stewart

Sarah Thompson

Missy Thornley

Jenn Van Etten

109



^^^^^E^TTiT

Katherine Varner

Jessica VonCannon

Nancy Wagner

Susan Walker

Catherine Wells

Blair White

Shelley Widener

Jennifer Williams

Robbi Woodson

110



NOT PICTURED

Alison Alexander

Deborah Alexander

Christin Batchelor

Amy Beal

Bonnie Beattie

Nikki Blackshear

VeOnka Bolden

Melissa bowers

Hunter Brady

Shierina Brown

Mayea Browne

Jennifer Brownlee

Terri Burton

Whitney Butterworth

LiUie Byrd

Karla Campbell

Carrie Canfield

Camilla Cash

Leashae Clark

Sharena Conner

Kim Cox

Misti Culler

Emma Davis

Brenda Dean

Vikki Downey

Vee Downing

Lori English

Tamica Fletcher

Ashley Foster

Natasha Gambrell

Yosminda Cause

Evangelina Gilbert

Katie Glenn

Marcia Grubbs

Brie Hassel

Clara Marie Hemrick

Kristina Henry

Frances Hunt

Alicia Kurtz

Cat Lewis

Amanda Lovett

Kam Mackie

Amber Maltbie

Courtney Miller

Leslie Newton

Linda Osborne

Margaret Overcash

Melissa Parker

Julie Patel

Purvi Patel

Chelsea Peterson

Jennifer Piercy

Lisa Pragar

Mary Quinn

Amanda Reeves

Melinda Richie

Meredith Rogers

Kristine Sample

Tiffany Seawright

Mary Mac Sebastion

Veronica Sewell

Ergeba Sheferaw

Vanessa Simpson

Mary Smart

Becca Stevenson

Crystal Taylor

Christin Thomas

Mimi Aledo. Vneeda Brewer,

Ursula Harper, arid Renee

McGowan at Hallowe'erx

Carnival 1998.

Annette Thompson

Joy Tuluck

Rudi Walker

Meredith Watts

Maria Weise

Betty West

Adrienne Williams

Jennifer Wilmoth

Katie Wood
Brandi Wright

I

i
111



112



. r

Bflk^^^k . ''^^^^^^I

^^^^H|p^« [ 1^^:

kff^^^%i'-, o i

mtiui^^^n-'^tfH^lH^^^

Sarah Catherine Phillips, Monique Farrell, Rachel C!oss, Melissa

Holladay, Mmdy Daniel, Enca Shehan, Carrie Vogler,

arid Mary Gordon Jenkinson

Laura Dangerfield, Vivian Tighe, Rachel Closs,

and Sarah Calheiine Phillips

in



sports ^^^^^^^^^^S^L'

'

K '' ' ^^1
L^ wJ^^^^^^^^^Vm

'

' "^ ti^^^^^^^Bk °^
^^v^^^^^^^^^^^^^Dn 4!^ B^ ^'^ ** ^^^^1

^iiP(H^|i^H
^^^BS^A

. I •^-^j.-^jM k < "^^'^F

:/-X'^-

P

Cameron Doby

Laura Sides

j:]

114



>.-^-

Katherine Leonard

115



.rrk.»= y-.-x

Cross Country
Team Captains:

Whitney Hahn

Jenny Martin

Jennifer Tvvineham

May Lynn Aviles

Laura Dangerfield

Mia Fahmie

Jennifer Higgins

Shannon Lawing

Kennette Lawrence

Sara Mitchell

Anne Perry

Elizabeth Perry

Sarah Catherine Phillips

Elizabeth Reese

Kylie Smith

Amanda Thomas

Heather Wall

Blair White

Blair While

i 998 Cross Cou-ntr^ Team

'--'5^igg«-

^-f^^



117



Field Hockey
Team Captain:

Laura Sides

Team Manager:

Traci Jackson

Lauren Alspaugh

Robin Casey

Courtney Chatman

Stacy Griffen

Lora Holland

Jenny Jenkins

Sara Jones

Kristie Keck

Katherine Leonard

Margie Norwood

Jennifer Piercy

Nicole Potts

Elizabeth Richie

Helen Schlabs

Heather Sizemore

Emmy Weber

Meredith Wood

M.jo:





ittk-*t y.

Volleyball
Team Captains:

Anne Burnley Eubank

Myra Gooden

Melanie Swain

Lindsay Braden

Jennifer Brownlee

Jenny Cook

Katie Dail

Gina Demasi

Eve Harwood

Mary Beth Johnson

Ran Kong

Staci Lewis

Annette Lithgow

Heather McCleery

Margaret McCoUough
Staci Lewis

Kawanna Melvin

Maggie Morrison

Karen Oswald

Elena Perrineau

Amy Regrut

Hilary Robertson

Allison Shreve

Elizabeth Smith

Heather South

Kimberly Stewart

Kim Sullins

12C

Jk\.iX



^^^^^55^2j^



Soccer



J^L!J J. I
J

1999 Tennis Team

Christin Earnhardt

Emily Barrett

Amanda Bixby

Lisa Bradley

Bacot Bridger

Courtney Chatman
Emily Collins

Katie Dail

Cameron Doby

Holli Findt

Erin Gardner

Boukie Gbade-Oyelakin

Eve Harwood

Suzanne Johnson

Cameron Dohy

Tennis

Amanda Morse

Courtney Pender

Sarah Catherine

Phillips

Jane Reed

Sarah Sexton

Carrie Vogler

Sarah Warlick

Catherine Wells

Erin Gardner, Came Vogler, Emih Barrett, Catherine Wells, and

Cameron Doby

Suzanne Johnson

123



Swimming

1999 Swimming Team

Captains:

Ashley Christine Walters

Megan Campas

Karen Oswald

Amanda Bixby

Maureen Carlomagno

Melanie Carlson

Katie Dail

Rebecca Downs

Amanda Evans

Christine Frey

Stacy Griffin

Leigh Ann Jones

Margie Norwood

Chelsea Peterson

Amy Regrut

Sarah Sexton

Merry Alice Wilmoth

Maureen Carlojnagno and Ashley Christine Walters

124



125



Allison Toney

Elizabeth Johnston, Becca Downs, Laura Watkins

,

Leigh Ann]ones, Stephanie Hester, Cindy Randolph,

Melissa Jones, Melissa Marion, and Crystal Hundley

Blair Strickland, Jenny Hariiiuin. Jaime Mungle
, Jo Jenkins

and Jenny Cresenzi

Carrie Pritchard, Becky McClintock, and Christin Bamhardt

126

J-USAi.



127



Aiishu Strestha, Lena Boyeva, Aiiabella Torres,

aixd ChuHyong Marsh -

I

Lindsay Cunningham, Michelle McKoy, and Zakiyyah Sanniek

128



Bridget Archibald aiid Jennifer Reid



I

I

I

k
150





IV-

CAC
The Campus Activities Council is responsible for

sponsoring social and entertainment programs on

campus. These include mixers, parties, special

events, dances, and an entertainment series that

brings various types of performers to campus.

CAC co-chairs, Tina Brooks arui Michelle McKo^

Scorpions

The Order of the Scor-

pion is an organization

established to foster the

true spirit and ideals ot

Salem College. The

order works to serve the

college with no desire tor

reward or recognition.

Projects of the group are

vital ones, though often

small, intangible, and

unknown.

/ 998-99 senior members of the

Order of the Scorpion: ](>

]enkms, Sandra Rivera, Anna
Alexander, Amy Regrut, Jamie

Mungle, and Courtney Jones

1^2



Ambassadors

The Ambassadors is a student

organization afiiliated with the

Alumnae and Development offices.

The members serve as hostesses to

alumnae gatherings on campus

throughout the year, attend alum-

nae meetings on campus, and

organize the annual phonathon

and Senior pledge drive.

Fremdendienerin

Fremdendienerin (German for

"those who serve strangers") is a

student organization affiliated

with the Admissions Office.

Members give tours of the campus,

arrange student overnights, and

plan and participate in admissions

programs.

133



r--

ONUA
ONUA IS an organization for

all students at Salem who are

interested in the quality of life

tor minority students. The
members are concerned with

promoting diversity and minor-

ity awareness on campus, acting

as a support group for minority

students, and sponsoring activi-

ties and projects that give

service to Salem CoUge and the

community.

International Club
The purpose of the International Club

is to foster the interest of Salem stu-

dents in international affairs, foreign

culture, and study abroad. It recognizes

the contributions of international

students to the Salem community and

provides cultural and academic events

ot an international nature.

IM



r/-;«^

Dansalems
Dansalems seeks to create an appreciation of modern

dance, to develop dance technique and creative

ability, and to plan, choreograph, teach, and present

concerts.

Sights & Insights

Sights & Insights is Salem's yearbook.

It includes most major events ot the

year. It is put together using student

photography, artwork, and student-

designed layouts.

Co-editors Monica Wood and Becky MeCAintock

f-i

135



Incunabula
Incunabula is the arts magazine of

the Salem College community. It

publishes creative works including

art, music, prose, poetry, and

photography. All works are sub-

mitted by Salem students, alum-

nae, faculty, and special guests.

Incunabula was co-edked b^ ]enny Cook

and Cynthia Barber

Salemite

The school's newspaper, The
Salemite, has been serving the

Salem community since 1920. In

keeping with Salem's tradition of

open and thorough communica-

tions, the paper keeps the campus

informed of events both within

and beyond the Square.

The Salemite was co-edited by Tina

Edwards and Karla Gort

156



ASID
Student Chapter membership in

American Society ot Interior

Designs oiiers students the

opportunity to become more

prepared in the field of interior

design through professional

interaction and insightful pro-

grams.

Math and

Science Society

137



Operi'Up

Rotaract Club
The Rotaract Club, as part of a

global effort to bring peace and

international understanding to the

world, serves an important role in a

larger network of an international

network of over 5,000 Rotaract

clubs. Rotaracters are involved in

community service projects, partici-

pate in international conferences,

and engage in volunteer work in

other countries. The Winston-

Salem Rotary club sponsers the

Rotaract club of Salem College.

138



College

Republican Club
The Salem College Republican Club,

a member of the North Carolina

Federation of College Republicans,

offers each student a chance for

practical work and experience in the

American political system and a new
range of outlets. In addition to cam-

paign work for Republican candidates

on all levels, there are mixers with

other College Republican groups,

rallies, guest speakers, and state-wide

College Republican conventions.

Habitat for Humanity

139



SGA

I*

I

II

Interdorm

I

140

«t.X.i&(,



Honor Council I

Leg Board

141



House Councils

Gramley

Babcock

i

142



^^7.

Clewell .'-,

Bitting

143



South

Strong

144



Honor Societies

Mortar Board
The Arete Chapter of Mortar

Board is an honor society for senior

women who have demonstrated

ability and achievement in scholar-

ship, leadership, and service to the

College and cominunity. Mortar

Board works to contribute to

humanity in College and commu-

nity lite.

Phi Alpha Theta

Phi Alpha Theta, the international

history honor society, encourages

and recognizes outstanding

achievement in this field of study.

Inductions are held once each term

for faculty members and students

who have completed at least four

courses of history with superior

grades and who have earned above-

average grades in all other subjects.

145



( Beta Beta Beta

Beta Beta Beta Regular Members

Beta Beta Beta Associate Members

146



CE!:i

Episcopal '^

Student

Fellowship

The Wesley

Foundation

147



r

InterVarsity Christian

Fellowship

Baptist Student Union

Catholic Student Union

!4S

«niUbC



a.-k

Other Organizations

April Arts
April Arts promotes artistic activities. The program coordinates

music, literature, visual arts, dance, theater, photography,

cinema, and crafts during the month of April.

Big 3+3
The responsibility ot Big 3 + 3 is to plan and organize the major

social events: Fall Lawn Party, Intercluh, Winter Formal, and

the other spring mixers for the student body.

The Pierrette Players
The purpose of the Pierrette Players is to stimulate interest

in drama as a fine art and to encourage students to partici-

pate actively in theatrical productions.

Corporate Link
The Salem Business and Professional Forum is an organization

for all Salem students interested in exploring career opportuni-

ties. The club is dedicated to promoting events, activities, and

projects that are associated with the professional work area.

Off Campus Association Lambda Pi Eta

Salem Environmental Concerns

Organization
ECO IS an organization to inform the Salem Community about

environmental issues and to inspire positive change.

Student National

Education Association
The Johann Comenius Chaptet of SNEA is an organization for

students who are planning to pursue education as a career.

Alpha Lambda Delta
Alpha Lambda Delta is the Freshman Honor Society. Its

purpose is to promote intelligent living and a high standard of

learning and to encourage superior academic achievement.

Alpha Psi Omega
Alpha Psi Omega is a national honotary dramatic fraternity

that offers membership to those students who achieve a high

standard of work in dramatics.

The Off Campus Association functions to make each day

student, continuing studies student, and ADP student aware of

the activities and opportunities available on campus and to

encourage participation in these activities.

Female Revival

Organization (FRO)
The purpose of the organization is to enrich the lives of the

members physically, intellectually, and spiritually.

Salem College Coalition
The purpose of the Salem College Coalition is to keep the lines

of communication open between nontraditional students and

traditional students and to create cohesive community between

the age groups.

Salem College Democrats
The Salem College Democrats Club is under the North Caro-

lina Federation of College Democrats. The Federation is a

division of the North Carolina Young Democrats and offers

many of the same opportunities to students.

Lambda Pi Eta is the national honor society for communica-

tion majors.

Omicron Delta Kappa
ODK recognizes outstanding juniors and seniors who have

demonstrated a high standard of efficiency in collegiate

activities and who have inspired others to strive for similar

attainment.

Phi Sigma Iota
Phi Sigma lota is the national honor society in foreign lan-

guages.

Pi Gamma Mu
Pi Gamma Mu, founded in 1924, is an international social

science honor society that recognizes achievement in the social

sciences, including history, political science, economics,

psychology and sociology.

149

ir^;



Amanda Waugh and Kelly Bouldin

Tina Brooks, Carly P/ii/lifn, ]uhe Kmval. and dnte:i

jc'iiiiijer ( iardncr, Gmi^cr } {endricks. Heather Sizemore,

Nicole Potts, Stacy Gnffm, and Staci Lewis

Robbie Wood and Shelky Widener

150



151



i^.

1^^





154

i
~jf^.



«L w'- r'-xif^



r
lV

Faculty and Staff

n E'-ii'--.
~~ ^^?^HH

1 |;' j^^^jH

1 ^S
sir -" /.-rSfv

156



157



r

Julianne Still Thrift

President, Salem College

^
W^- )

iM
Eileen Wilson-Oyelaran Ann McElaney Johnson
Vice President and Dean of the Assistant Dean ot the College

College

Jay Pendelton

Dean ot Students

Alice Patterson

Dean of Continuing Studies

Katherine Knapp Watts

Dean ot Admissions

158



Dr. Annette Allen

Professor of English

Arlene Arnoczy

Fund-Al Coordinator

Judy Arnold
Secretary/Receptionist for

Development

Dr. Craig Atwood
Professor of Religion and

College Chaplain

Elizabeth Becker

Assistant Dean of Admissions

Dr. Borquin

Professor of French

Dr. Doug Berwick

Professor of Arts Management

Dr. Cheryl Boudreaux

Professor of Sociology

Susan Bourner
Director of Institutional

Advancement

159



160

II

^ fa
i^^K^^Br»

^

^Vv ^^^Bh^HIBNs
John Boyst

Professor of Foreign Lan-

guages

Nikki Brock

Accounts Received Manager

Patty Burkhart

Director ot Publications

Rae-Ann Butera

Director of Student Life

AUyson Brown
Chief Financial Officer

Dorothy Canady
Administrative Assistant to the

Dean of the College

Craig fKvwoai, Mary Hillard Fowler,

and Aisha Dew

$. HKjgB^^Mf. "^iStt

^'^^
^-d

^wf^^f r^^

Wk. 1
IL -4

r^ ^

1
Tl.,1-^

^^iT
fr 1

J

l*- "» 5<t:
II^HIIhl^J:^.

\



».*

Dr. Doug Cardwell

Professor ot French

Jane Carmichael
Foundation and Corporation

Officer

Joyce Chadwell

Cashier

Dr. Errol Claus

Professor ot History

Angel Coleman

Admissions Officer

Susan Conley

Director of Annual Giving

Michael Cummings Angle Darcy Dr. Jo Dulan
Professor of Business and Program Assistant- Continuing Professor of Enghsh

Economics Studies

161

r-s: .r^^ ^ - . ^^^



162

Ann Carter Duncan
Admissions Officer

Dr. Rebecca Dunn
Professor of Biology

Mary A. Flowers

College Switchboard Operator

Glenda Fox
Secretary for the Science

Building

Dr. Graciela LucerO'

Hammer
Professor of Spanish

Paige French

Director of Administrative

Planning

Carla Gregg
Intern to the Office of the

President

Linda Hammer
Program Assistant- Continuing

Studies

Debbie Harrell

Professor of Math

^'..M^,



jmj'cSFff.'

Nancy Hipp

Director of Personnel

Joan Homokay
Assistant Registrar and Director

of Summer School

Joyce Jackson

Registrar and Director of

Institutional Research

Joan Jacobowsky

Professor of Voice

Shannon James

Admissions Officer

Barbara Johnson
Office Manager for Admissions

John Hoots

Professor of Chemistry

Seabrook Jacoub

Admissions Officer

Tamalyn Johnson
Administrative Assistant,

Lehman Hall

I

163

aMi *..>- *>«*'^



K

Jennifer Jolly

Admissions Officer

Dr. Andrea Kalyn

Professor ot Music

il.

CAUTION

•SIEEVEDC
rANOCtQI
' u V ugM

INUAffl^
1

Susan Keane

Biology Department

Dr. JoAnne Klein

Professor of History

Victor Leones

Director of Physical Plant

Judy Line

Executive Assistant to the

President

Jackie Kaylor

Staff Assistant for Counseling

and Career Services

Jeanne Leonard

Administrative Assistant for

Admissions

Dr. Gary Ljungquist

Professor of Spanish

164



Barbara Listersink, Professor of Music and Dr.

k David Schildkret, Director of the School of Music

Annette P. Lynch

Director of Major Plan Gifts

Rosanna Mallon

Assistant to the Director of

College Alumnae Relations

Helen McGuire

Bursar

Dr. George McKnight

Professor of Chemistry

Dr. Brian Meehan
Professor of English

Dr. Jack Mitchener

Professor of Organ

N

165



Lee Morgan

Professor of Voice

Wanda Motsinger

Executive Secretary to the

Ptesident

Dr. Stephen Nohlgren

Professor of Biology

Dr. Edyta Oczkowicz

Professor of English

Dr. Thomas Mowbray
Professor of Biology

Dr. Charlie Pate

Professor of Physics and

Chemistry

Dr. Pate and Jennifer Butler

166

^'..xar;



Brett Pesce

Assistant Dean of Continuing

Studies

Dr. Jerry Pubantz

Pfofessof of History and

Political Science

Ramona Raines

Secretary/ Receptionist

Academic Programs

Catherine Rhodes

Associate Dean of Admissions

Dr. Craig Richardson

Professor of Business and

Economics

Nikki Richardson

Registrar Assistant

Juhe Setzer

Director of Financial Aid

David Shearin

Chief of Public Safety

Kathy Siegle

Director of Health Services

P

167



168

Brooke Smith

Director of Public and Media

Relations

Dr. Robin Smith

Professor of Sociology

Mr. Adam Steiner

Professor of German

Katherine Stephens

Supervisor of Mail Services

Terri Stockton

Director of Career Services

Dr. Wenzhi Sun

Professor of Math

Fran Swajkoski

Faculty Secretary-Main Hall

Leanne Thorne Sara VonCannon
Director of College Alumnae Administrative Assistant for the

Relations Music and Art Departments

^USJl^,



Vinnie Whit

Technical Director, FAC

Suzanne Williams

Director ot Counseling Services

Ellen Yarbrough

Assistant to the Director of

Development

Dr. Paula Young

Professor of Math

Steve Wright

D irector of Institutional

Services

1 r
Dr. Janet Zehr

Professor of English

Salem College Public Safety Officers: A. Roberts,

C. Vaughn. H. Shockley, R. Boyd,]. Wnght,

Chief D. Shearin, A. Watts, J. Agee,

A. Mercier, } . LaBarr, and B. McKnight

169

1^^^ . i '*. . .. i^ki^^ _«« *^ - • "-•*'>•



Student Life II

^•..ris#-;



Chii HyongMarsh, Lena Bnyex-a, and Anahella Tones

jy|y^5^^^__J^^H^1
^E KEEP TH£ ^^1

B^^Vt y

Pw jlHl^ ON THEIR 1
TOES AND [

M^H
I'CjaT^^ :"

«B ^ THE MEN )^^^^H
^Srii-^ "gi 014 THEIR X-NtC^M^^^H
> "' ^^^ w V^^^^1

'- * -

jy-;v lJ ' ]^^^B

i ^ _^J
Came Vogler

171







Mimi Aledi)

Tiffany Newsome and Ashky Hidstmnd

j.ummi':



T
''k ^m
J*^^\M
If ' -^

JW
^
1^ 'S^

Sara Mitchell, Heather Douglas, Jessica Faulkenherry, aiid

Amdiicici Burkett

Daita Colder and Desire Edwards

175

^^ .*,»*'*•



^usar„



M^A.'^ffi'

Jan Teiin midents with Mr. Cummnigs at Duller Airport.

177



178





J«.£iVi.



-<f47y/:i

I

181



Commencement
May 22, 1999

M-Jor,



n^"^ r^ Kx^ .^MSiTi..



Nissa Petersen

Monica Wood and Kendra Landreth

m^m

9iXi*'

i«^

r

"

Back: ]o]enkms, Myra Gooden, Shirley Montz, Ann Mar Liks, Megan Campos,

]enmfer Cresenzo, Katherine Fenell. Jamie Mungle. Front: Molly Plemmons, Kendra Landreth,

Emily Meyer, Erin Doherty, Kathryn Sander, Jill Shelton, Jamie Smith

1S4



Mary Louise Hams and Family

r^r^
§n4

^Vk
Gemux Oakes and Alice ]oe

Bridget Archibald

185

rt^^ir^



Jennifer,

You left home for college,

And our hearts were heavy.

You have worked hard and persevered.

And our hearts are proud.

You will always be special in our eyes.

And our hearts will love you forever.

Congratulations,

Mom, Dad, Jeremy, and Max

SHANNON JO LAWING
You have grown from our cute little girl

to a very lovely young lady. We are very

proud of your accomplishments.

Love,

Mom and Dad

Delight yourself in the Lord;

And He will give you

the desires of your heart.

Commit your way to the Lord,

Trust also in Him,

and He will do it.

Psalm 37: 4-5

AND HE HAS!

Congratulations Laura

We are very proud, and very thankful

Love, Hannah, Mom, Dad, Katie, &.

Katylee

186

^..£30'^



^S"

Before you drew your breath

I LOVE YOU
When starting to walk

IHUG YOU
Years in school

I LOVE YOU
Graduation after twelve

IHUG YOU
College yearsfar away

L LOVE YOU
BAs in Business & German afterfour

IHUG YOU
Whatyears may be

ILOVE YOU
Whatyears will be

IHUG YOU
Till my last breath

ILOVE YOU
Mom

Congratulationsfor allyour hard work and keeping

your goals within reach. Gofor the next century with

gusto. You've always made us proud.

Dad

ifu^ "XZ.^

187



ts^* y.

Congratulations Jenny!

We are very proud of you, and you should be

proud of yourself.

As you continue to grow, so will your world, and

it will become as big as you make it. May you

always have God's Speed, Fair Winds, and the

Following Seas.

Love Mother and Dad
May 22, 1999

Dear Jamie,

How the years

have flown by!

You're still our

precious little girl

and we're so very

proud of you.

Love, Mom and

Dad

CAROLINE M. SEWARD
OUR CONGRATULA-
TIONS TO YOU FOR
ACCOMPLISHING
YOUR GOALS. OUR
SUPPORT, LOVE, AND
FRIENDSHIP IS WITH
YOU AS YOU EMBARK
ON YOUR JOURNEY IN

THE "REAL WORLD."

MUMIA. DAD, AND BETH

Jennifer,

We've watched you all these

years, our little angel. You've

grown to be so beautiful and

so intelligent to make us so

proud. Always the one to

find the right path to take,

you've guided us as much as

we've guided you. And you

sang your whole way there.

You've sure lived up to the

nickname.

WE LOVE YOU!
Mom, Dad, and

Stephanie

188

^"
^'..iisr,



^HK

From birth to now words

can't begin to explain all

you mean to us or what we

wish for you as you go for-

ward with your life. With

your determination and

faith in God success will be

where life leads you.

We love you,

Mother, Dad, Crystal, and

Justin

-Megan-

From

your first

swim

meet to

your last,

you've

been a

winner!

CONGRATULATIONS!
LOVE YOU BUNCHES,

MOM

189



REBECCA DEANE EDMONDSON

Dee Dee,

You've come a long way, baby!

Love,

Mom and Dad

Anna E. Alexander

CONGRATUALTIONS
God Bless You

With lots of love,

Dad, Mom, and PJ

Sarah Henning Snellmgs

,

From this bowl of cereal to

your last bowl of cereal at the

refectory. . .you've shown us it

IS truly the BREAKFAST
(lunch and dinner} OF

CHAMPIONS! Congrats!

We are so proud of you!

We love you,

Mom, Dad, Meredith,

Grandmother, Stephen,

Molly, and the Cattens

CONGRATULATIONS!
How proud we all are of our Jo-Jo.

We love you and wish you great success in whatever you

choose to do after graduation.

Your favorite quote: "Life is like a box of chocolates; you never

know what you're going to get." (Forrest Gump)

We know you will sample many chocolates in the new

millenium until you decide which one is just right for you.

^™ - ......J

THE SKY IS THE J^
LIMIT! GO FOR IT! wf

Love, WjMwhuwm
V[om, Dad, Jenni, and Jay HE
fj^KB

L

CONGRATULATIONS BRIDGET!
WE LOVE YOU!

DAD, MOM, MEGHAN, AND DANIEL

]Q0

^^.zm^.



UMMIE, WE LOVE YOU!

CONGRATULATONS "BOOGIE"
AIM FOR THE TOP

LOTS OF LOVE YOUR EAMILY

[ir^^^ST'^ff

191

^--rj^ vxV. ;vri.i



Congratulations Sarah!
We love you! We've been proud of you! Love, Mommy and Daddy

Index Barabash, Dasha 86

Baral, Manuja 9, 12,21,83, 100,109,
Abel, Marta 4,36,97,98, 100, 170 112, 129

Ahunt, Frances 100 Barber, Brooke 5, 16,43,45,99, 100,

Akridge, Jennifer 51,73,74,83 101,176
Aledo, Mimi 19,20,40,45 46, Barber, Cynthia 19,27,34,51,54,57,

53,84,86,90,96, 111,127, 130, 154, 174 67, 154
Alexander, Anna 45,54 Earnhardt, Christin 100, 128
Alspaugh, Lauren 86,119,127, 174 Barrett, Emily 29, 30,86,97,123
Amindon, Kristina 9, 29, 86 Batchelor, Christian 16,17
Andrews, Meredith 98, 100 Beal, Amy 32

Archibald, Bridget 8,19,27,54, Belete, Belen 21, 100, 112

129,173 Berry, Ann 74
Ashby, Michelle 90 Bethea, Amanda 86, 129, 172

Ashton, Angela 18, 34, 39, 74 Betters, Pam 100
Ashworth, Patricia 54 Bixby, Amanda 11,13,100
Atkinson, Jessica 37,54 Black, Jennifer 13,54,67,170,176
Aviles, May Lynn 26, 54, 65 Blanton, Owen 38,87,89
Awofisayo, Olive 4 Blount, Benni 26, 86, 50, 90
Bagnell, Darci 9,86 Bohrer, Mary 86
Bailey, Natalie 74 Bonham, Diane 52,55
Baker, Erin 15,38,41,48 49, 54, 60, Booth, Courtney 5,23,79

71,97,129, 131 Borgerink, Hermina 44,55

^•.i6^.'„



3ouldin, Kelly 74 Calder, Dana 90, 175

3ousquet, ]o 86 Campas, Megan 26,55, 183, 184

3owler, Amanda 13 Campbell, Karla 13

3oyce, Nicole 71 Campbell, Megan 7,87

Boyeva, Lena 33,51,83,125,128, 171 Carenen, Rowe 101

Boykin, Laura 52 Carico, Chastity 55

Bradbury, Katie 4, 16,20,24,31,39,82, Carlomagno, Maureen 10, 14, 17, 101, 106

98,99, 101, 122 Carlson, Melanie 4,38, 101, 108

Braden, Lindsay 6,18,121 Carriker, Melanie 101

Bradley, Lisa 47 Carter, Dee Dee 5, 19,73,87, 128

Brady, Hunter 99 Casey, Robin 12,34, 101

Brewer, Uneeda 24,38,74, 111 Cash, Katy 55

Bridger, Bacot 43, 101 Cathcart, Kenna 87

Brock, Sally 38, 49, 87 Chapman, Courtney 97

Brooks, Tina 20,22,74, 129,174 Chappel, Brandy 8,28,42,84,87,127

Brown, April 101 Chappie, Jennifer 74

Bryant, Kendra 11,174 Chatham, Johnna 7,56

Bulla, Ivy 8,23,55 Chatman, Cortney 87

Burkett, Alisa 13,17,39,101,172 Cheek, Anna 56

Burkett, Amanda 46,50,86,87,175 Clark, Token 34,46,87,96,97

Bushey, Bekah 55,173 — Clay, jenn 6, 18,22,26,88,96,97,

Butler, Jennifer 24,39,74,82, 166 130, 157

Byerly, Kim 87,90 Clodfelter, Melanie 56

Molly Mae
Plemmons

You've always been a GREAT artist, a

TERRIFIC DAUGHTER, and a WONDERFUL

friend! Follow your dreams!

Congratulations!

Love, Mom, Dad, Suzannah, and Vince

r.r^ wx^



Closs, Rachel

Collins, Emily

Connolly, Amanda
Conway, Crystal

Cook, Jenny

74, 154

Cook, Lili

Correl, Laura

Corron, Heather

Creaser, Caroline

Creed, Mims
Cresenzo, Jennifer

Cuervo, Migling

Cunningham, Lindsay

36,42,98, 101, 102113

102

12, 102

174

6,22,41,48,49,72,

75

20,26,31,43,50, 102

102

4, 102

13, 102

26, 50, 56, 184

24, 39, 75, 82

72,75,128

Dai, Joy

Dail, Katie

Dangerfield, Laura

Daniel, Mindy

Daoud, Michelene

Davee, Amanda
Davis, Emma
Day, Melissa

DeMasi, Gina

Dew, Aisha

Dieffenbach, Anna
Dixon, Sloan

Doby, Cameron

Doherty, Erin

Donaldson, LaReese

Dorado, Cozette

Diuii;las, Allison

61,75

36,40,84,88, 154

3, 36,98, 102, 104, 113

42, 103, 113

29,30

88,97, 177

12

56

20,46,72,75

36,49,75, 160,183

32,75

43, 50, 98, 103

11, 103, 114, 123

56, 184

75

24,36,88, 130

10,75

Douglas, Heather 50,88, 175

Douglas, Holly 103

Dowdy, Jennifer 34, 103

Downey, Vicky 21

Downs, Becca 14, 33, 99, 103

Doyle, Tricia 88

Draus, Heather 21,50,98, 103

Dutton, Stephanie 75

Dziak, Kathleen 20,46

Edwards, Desire 56,175

Edwards, Tina 28,76,154,173

Emann, Carrie 107

Englebretson, Kim 29,88

Enochs, Christian 23,47,76,82,125
Essick, Beth 84

Ethier, Peggy 57

Eubank, Anne-Burnley 29, 63, 76, 120, 125

Evans, Amanda 47,98, 103, 128

Evans, Sarah 44

Everton, Sarah 43, 103

Fahmie, Mia 27,65

Fan, Maggie 37,51,73,76

Farrell, Monique 88,95,113

Faulkenberry, Jessica 50,88,97,175

Fedor, Jennifer 9,26,29,88,97, 122

Ferrell, Katherine 57, 184

Fickes, Tricia 5, 15,22,26,60,89,96,

97,157,170

Ficklen, Sarah 22

Flamming, Suzanne 23,39,76,125

Forbes, Jennifer 31,36,44,49,52,57,71

Ford, Katie 49, 104

Forte, Ashley 76

Fowler Mary, HiUard 24, 33, 36, 72, 76, 160

Frey, Christine 58

Gachari, Kui 88

Gallimore, Anna 58

Gambrell, Natasha 21,27,97

Gardner, Amanda 17,41,49,73,76

Gardner, Erin 16,20,24,31,39,99,

104, 123

Gardner, Jennifer 18,23,76

Gardner, Nekeyha 11,31,174

Gastis, Penny 104

Gbade-Oyelakin, Bukie 104, 105, 129

Gibson, Ruth 129

Gibson, Kathryn 76

Gillis, Lakela 76



Goff, Dora

Goff, Martha

Gooden, Myra

Gort, Karla

76,82,127

Gouchenour, Carrie

Green, Monique

Griffin, Stacy

Gwaltney, Niki

Hahn, Whitney

Hall, Deborah

Hammel, Kellie

Harpel, Correy

Harper, Ursula

Harris, Mary Louise

Hartley, Andrea

Hartman, Jenny

Harwood, Eve

Harwood, Sarah

Haughton, Emily

Haynes, Usha

Helton, Jenny

Hemrick, Clara-Marie

Hendricks, Ginger

Henry, Kristina

Hensherry, Rebecca

Hester, Stephanie

Higgins, Jennifer

Himes, Crushonna

lif3Jff""^fI

51,58

58

58, 121, 184

23,25,35,39,44,47,72,

104

36, 129

25,29,40,77

58

59

59,67

89

89

89, 111

19,59

29,89

50, 59, 70

36, 102, 104

9, 29, 89

25,46

9,12,21,104

17,43, 104

21

77

11,43,49

59

38,89

5,23,29,47,77, 125, 127

129

HoUaday, Melissa

Holland, Katie

Holland, Laura

HoUey, Tomika

Holthouser, Sarah

Horn, Jamie

Hubbard, Sally

Hulstrand, Ashley

Hundley, Crystal

Hurn, Katy B.

Jackson, Traci

Jacoubs, Niki

Jefteries, Kristy

Jenkins, Jenny

Jenkins, Jo

98, 113

77, 130, 173

7,52,59,66

53,89

20,22,72,77,82, 172

89, 175

29,35,39,72,77,82

50,90, 131, 174

38,85,90

27,85,90,97, 112

25,90, 127

86

38,70,77,83, 155

90,119

45,50,59,63, 184

Jenkinson, Mary Gordon 90, 95, 1 13

Jessup, Jewell

Joe, Alice

Johnson, Ahasta

Johnson, Jamina

Johnson, Shera

Johnson, Suzanne

Johnston, Elizabeth

Jones, Courtney

Jones, Leigh Ann
Jones, Melissa

Jones, Sara

Jones, Sarah

Jones, Shakerra

Juma, Amana
Justice, Lynn

Karuga, Kathy

Kasadra, Rhiannon

Keathley, Valerie

Keck, Kristy

127, 176

Khin, Sovatha

Killen, Meredith

King, Bobbie

Kitchen, Ellen

Kong, Ran

Kortz, Jessica

Kowal, Julie

Landreth, Kendra

Larson, Torva

Lasker, Katie

Lawing, Shannon

Lawrence, Kennette

^^»-

105

60

129, 174

77

125

25,50,99, 105, 123

105

8, 44, 60

38,90

22, 38, 46, 60, 90

17,28,77, 119, 154,173

90

8,60

60

23,52,84,91, 173

41,77

101, 105, 113

61

27,40,85,88,91,97,

8,29

105

61

33,39,47,77,125

105

22, 26, 46, 89

22,82

8,45,61, 184

19,28,61, 173

77,83

7,61

22,85,90,91, 155

r



McCuUar, Teri 56

McDonald, Anne Marie 62,64

Lee, Rhi

Legesse, Hayat

Leonard, Katherine

Lewis, Cat

Lewis, Jennie

Lewis, Kizzy

Lewis, Staci

Liles, Ann Mar

Lindsay, Nathalie

Lithgow, Annette

Lloyd, Casey

Lockard, Sally

Long, Sherry Wood
MacGregor, Sarah

Mackie, Kam
Madden, Erika

62,65, 183, 130, 131

Maloney, Melanie 8, 62

Mann, Whitney

Marion, Melissa

Marsh, ChuHyong
Martin, Aimee

Martin, Jenny

Mayfield, Lindsay

McCleery, Heather

McClintock, Becky

12,21, 105

13,33,99, 105

23,32, 115, 118

47

17,41, 105

91

41,42,97,98, 112

35,61, 184

36

102, 106

39,78

15,41,61,71,129, 131

62

53,62,71

12, 16,97

8,13,20,45,48,49,53,

62

46,72,78,177

33,51,61,62,73, 128, 171

2, 7, 9, 62

34,40,75,78, 125,155,

47

46, 78, 97

4,6,30,32,40,78, 130, 196

McGee, Terese

McGowan, Renee

McKoy, Michelle

Melvin, Kawanna

Meyer, Emily

Miller, Nicole

Mitchell, Sara

Mmanywa, Faith

Molier, Nancy

Montgomery, Katherine

106, 112, 176

106

106, 111

33,72,78, 128

37,53,63

8, 45, 63, 184

37,41

50,91,175

106

63

5, 16,31,43,99,

McCollough, Margaret 5, 14, 106

McCraney, Crystal 106,107

Moore, Kim
Morgan, Audrey

Morgan, Sarah

Moritz, Shirley

Morris, Jennifer

Morris, Macey

Morrison, Maggie

Morse, Amanda
Mungle, Jamie

Nantz, Andie

Newberry, Beth

Newsome, Tiffany

Newton, Leslie

Norris, Lynn

Norvell, Jennifer

Norwood, LaShika

Norwood, Margie

Okafor, Chichi

Oliver, Sam
Oluwadiya, Funmi

Oswald, Karen

Overhy, Courtney

Owens, Emily

Parker, Maria

Patel, Purvi

Pender, Courtney

Percy, Izzy

Perrineau, Elena

Perry, Anne
Perry, Elizabeth

Peterson, Chelsea

Peterson, Nissa

Phillips, Carly

Phillips, Michelle

43, 99, 106

13, 14,32,37,63,130,170

8,25,28,91, 127

63, 183, 184

29,91

9, 102, 107

107

36, 102, 107

45, 50, 63, 184

15

63,70

91,174

12

55,64

64

53,64

26,42,91, 127

21,107, 129

17,21,107

41,91

16, 17,32,72,78, 121

29,84,91

107

6, 18,22,75,78, 156

21, 128

107

64

91

15,28,90,92, 115

15,26,28,84,90,92,96

13, 14

64, 184

125

25,43,98, 101,107, 170

^5.aar»



Phillips, Sarah Catherine 3, 36, 42, 98, 107,

113, 128

Piercy, Jennifer 17

Pittman, Emily 25,29,78,125

Plemmons, Molly 65,183,184

Poindexter, Allison 107

Poston, Lisa 107

Potts, Nicole 18, 23, 27, 78

Price, Bree 21,107,108

Pritchard, Carrie 6, 32, 78, 83, 130

Pruitt, Amanda 107

Purdie, Shannon 27, 42, 108

Pumell, Elizabeth 23, 47, 78

Quertermous, Jenni Sue 1 7, 33, 48, 79, 1 54

Quinn, Mary 2

Randolph, Cindy 46, 92

Redding, Katie 18,79

Reese, Betsy 15,26,90,92,96,155

Reeves, Amanda 29, 92

Regan, Nina 108

Regrut, Amy 13,14,30,32,44,65,170

Reid, Jennifer 26, 27, 34, 37, 48, 49, 51,

65,75, 129, 131

Remington, Beve 79

Richie, Elizabeth 9,119

Rivera, Sandra 26,53,65,71

Roberts, Heather 9, 47

Roberts, Sara 65

Robertson, Hilary 92,121

Robinson, Laureal 8, 66

Rodkey, Larz 90

Rogers, Beth 4,13,37,108,196

Rosa, Tameka 79

Rouse, Wendy 92,175

Rowe, Katherine 92,128

Samuel, Joy 129,172

Samuels, Zakiyyah 72, 79, 83, 128

Sander, Kathryn 8, 22, 45, 66, 184

Schlabs, Helen 8, 23, 28, 58, 66, 99,

119, 173

Schleider, Jennifer 38, 47, 92, 97

Schmidt, Michelle 108

Seagraves, Clare 66

Sebastion, Mary Mac 43, 50, 98

Seward, Caroline 66

Sexton, Sarah 98,36,102,108

Sheckles, Sarah 90,92,97,176

Shehan, Erica 98,108,113

Shelton, Aleta 38, 79

Shelton,Jill 45,66,184

Shitier, Bronvvyn 26, 66, 70

Shrestha, Anshu 39,51,73,79,128

Shreve, Allison 17,109,120,121

Sidbury, Jennifer 5,92,125

Sides, Laura 58,67,114,119,176

Simpson, Jessica 36,109

Simpson, Tara 67

Singh, Noora 109,129

Sizemore, Heather 25, 29, 40, 1 19, 173

Smith, Elizabeth 29,92,97,121

Smith, Heather 80

Smith, Jamie 8,22,67,184

Smith, Jena 79

Smith, Kyley 109

Smith, Melia 5,21,80,130,125

Smith, Summer 44, 67

Snellings, Sarah Henning 52, 67

Sof¥e, Kelly 16, 22

Sosnowski, Jennifer 67,131

Sotrifter, Candice 85, 87, 90, 92

Soule, Katy 45,46,50,92,170

South, Heather 96

Sprinkle, April 67

Spruill, Catrina 93

Starr, Alexa 38,85,90,93,131,170

Stegman, Emily 99, 109

Stewart, Kim 109



Strickland, Blair 18, 45, 50, 68

Stuck, Katy 30, 80

Swain, Melanie 80

Talhert, Stephanie 2, 19, 68, 173

Talley, Wendy McCung 68, 173

Templeton, Sharia 183

Thomas, Mandy
Thomas, Stephanie

Thompson, Linda

Thompson, Sarah

Thornley, Missy

Thorton, Crystal

Tiggle, Angela

Tighe, Vivian

Tinker, Allyson

Tollison, Telia

Toney, Allison

Torre, Anabella

128, 171

Townsend, Curissa

44,52,55,68, 127

85,93, 127

68

50, 98, 109

50, 98, 109

93

93

23,24,85,93, 113, 122

94, 128

52, 53, 68, 70

41,48,80, 126

4,34,39,51,80,83,

68

Tucker, Tracy

Twineham, Jennifer

Uldrick, Lucia

UUoa, Jeanette

Van Etten, Jenn

Varandani, Monica

Vamer, Katherine

Vernon, Kristie

Vestal, Penny

Vogler, Carrie

5,21,80, 125

73,80, 155

26, 53, 68, 70

94

11,13,109

9, 29, 94

26,47,110

80

44, 59, 68

94,113,123, 170

VonCannon, Jessica 33, 39, 42, 1 10

VonCannon, Sara

Wagner, Nancy

Walker, Susan

Wall, Heather A.

Wall, Heather E.

69

110

19, 110

23,79,80, 172

23,35

Walters, Ashley-Christine 30, 69

Warlick, Laura

Warlick, Sarah

Watkins, Laura

Waugh, Amanda
Weber, Emmy
Weeden, Grace

Wells, Catherine

99, 110, 123

West, Kelley

White, Blair

Whittaker, Andrea

Williams, Jennifer

Willson, Polly

Wilmoth, Merry Alice 47

Winters, Kim 32, 40, 94

Wong, Hoi-Chu

Wood, Meredith

Wood, Monica

Woodall, Amy
Woodson, Rohhi

Wright, Brandi

47,80

94,95

38,94

59,69, 155

22,89,94,119, 127, 176

69

4, 16,24,31,39,43,98,

16,45

110, 116

46,80,96,97,131

11, 110

16,20,31,99, 110

Yates, Michelle

Yi,JiSuk

Zhang, Lily

Zhou, Emily

73,94

80, 155

6, 19,22,75,81, 184

49,48, 131

110

43

32

17,81

37, 94

94

-il.fflir;



-«f3t?>^

THE 1998-99 SIGHTS & INSIGHTS IS DEDICATED TO

Dr. Craig Miller
FOR HIS EXCELLENT SERVICE TO SALEM COLLEGE

.f^^^

m^

if i. .
-fi

^*'-rV f-'-

+»«



i''wvH

Colophon
The 1998-1999 Sights Si Insights was printed on 200 pages by Taylor Publishing Company, Dallas, Texas

Press run was 525 with a trim size of 7.75 x 9.5. The paper stock is 80 lb enamel. Goudy was used for all

body copy, captions, and headlines. Body-type is 12 point; captions are 10 point; 12 point was used for the

student sections and the index. Headlines are 24 point.

Student portraits were photographed by Armstrong Studios of Winston-Salem, North Carolina. Al

other photographs were donated by students or taken by the Sights & Insights staff.

The cost of the yearbook is included in Student Government Association dues. No portion of this

book may be reprinted without written permission of the editors-in-chiet.

Special Thanks
Monica and 1 have so many people to thank for their invaluable help on this yearbook. First, thank you to

the Sights &. Insights staff-you are all a hunch of troopers. Having to put up with two crazy editors each

week must have taken a lot. Thanks to Susan Miller, our yearbook representative: you have been wonder-

ful. I hope we broke you in in style. Thanks to our yearbook advisors, Patty and Brooke. I know I said it

wouldn't be any work for you, but hey, life is full of surprises. Thanks to my dad, Richard McClintock, for

the graphic design help, the use of the HSC office, and most of all the support through this whole escapade

Thanks to Cameron Carter for the computer help; I bet that was never part of your job description. Thank

to Taylor Publishing for letting me use PageMaker instead of Ultra Vision. Thanks to Carrie, Jenny Cook,

and Maria Parker for putting up with tales of yearbook woe. And above all, thanks to all the students who

donated pictures; we could not have gotten this book out without you.

Sights & Insights Staff

Editors:

Monica Wood and Becky McClintock

Assistant Editor:

Vivian Tighe

Staff Members:

Angela Ashton

Darci Bagnell

Kenna Cathcart

Jennifer Fedor

Sarah Jones

Aimee Martin

Courtney Overby

Advisors:

Patty Burkhart, Director of Publications

Brooke Smith, Director of Media and Public Relations

Student Portraits by:

Armstrong Photography

5365-C Robinhood Road

Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27106



:^%^



Gramley Library

Salem Academy aj^



SALEM ACADEMY AND COLLEGE

D 5TbD D2MM3b2 M

f '^l. Yf =«AT « ^^IJ^:"^ ^J8>^«C




